OP \$40,00 24149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transamerica Business Credit Corporation		05/05/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plato, Inc.	
Street Address:	10801 Nesbitt Avenue South	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55437	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414988	NETSCHOOLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6127667348

Email: smeyer@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Meyer, Faegre & Benson
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

80610-386559
Sue Meyer
/Sue Meyer/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0304

900162082

Date:	05/13/2010
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=2010 05 05 Release of Security Interest - Plato to Transamerica (NETSCHOOLS; patents; copyrights)#page1.tif source=2010 05 05 Release of Security Interest - Plato to Transamerica (NETSCHOOLS; patents; copyrights)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0305

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Plato, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware doing business at 10801 Nesbitt Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 ("Plato") has adopted, has used and is using the Mark NETSCHOOLS, and is the owner of the Federal Trademark Registration No. 2,414,988 thereof, and is the owner of the following patents: Patent No. 6,195,687 (Master Slave Control); Patent No. 6,185,688 (Controlling Security of a Computer); Patent No. 6,008,923 (Multiple Beam Communication Network); and Copyright Registration Nos. TX-5-122-804 (Academic Information Systems (AIS 1.1) and TXu-1-028-372 (EduLAN RF) (collectively, said marks and registrations are referred to herein as the "Assets").

WHEREAS, Transamerica Business Credit Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, formerly doing business at 225 North Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Transamerica"), pursuant to that certain Agreement between Plato, Inc. and Transamerica dated August 10, 1999 was granted a security interest in the Assets;

WHEREAS, Transamerica's security interests in the Assets were transferred to General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE Capital") pursuant to that certain amended and Restated Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 4, 2003 between GE Capital as Purchaser, and certain affiliates of Transamerica, as Sellers.

WHEREAS, GE Capital acknowledges that the conditions precedent to the release of the Security Interest have been satisfied:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. GE Capital does hereby release the Security Interest in the Assets.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0306

2. GE Capital represents and warrants that it has not assigned any claims or obligations covered by this Release to any other party.

3. GE Capital hereby authorizes Plato, Inc. and grants to Plato, Inc. a limited power of attorney to file UCC termination statement on GE Capital's behalf terminating the Security Interest in the Assets. GE Capital agrees to sign a UCC termination statement terminating the Security Interest in the Assets if Plato, Inc. provides copies thereof to GE Capital for signature.

General Electric Capital Corporation as successor in interest to Transamerica Business Credit Corporation

By: Sum Folen

Name: Susan L. Polard

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory/Serior Coursel

Date: 5/5/10

fb.us.5161181.01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004205 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 05/13/2010